Date: 01/10/06
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: Dudley, Mass.

Roger Williams 73

Roger Williams (4-7, 3-0 CCC) -vs- Nichols (3-7, 0-3 CCC)

01/10/06 at Dudley, Mass.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Roger Williams 39 34 73
Nichols 34 36 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Brandon Parrish * 30 7-14 0-0 4-7 5-3 8 2 0 3 1 0 18

10 Ben Camobreco * 30 5-9 3-5 3-4 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 3 16

03 Billy Barrett * 29 4-9 3-7 1-2 2-3 5 0 7 4 0 5 12

42  Geoff Baranger * 26 5-10 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 4 0 1 4 0 10

33  Michael Woolley * 21 1-7 1-5 0-1 0-4 4 1 6 2 0 1 3

21 Conrad Griffin 22 4-10 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 (0] 2 9

34  Tucker Bashaw 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3

24  Marty Paciorkowski 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 (0] 0 2

12  Ryan McGovern 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  Ryan McGinn 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 (0} 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 28-65 9-23 8-14 11-22 33 15 18 13 5 13 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-35 40.00 % 6-16 37.50 % 5-6 83.33 %

Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 3-7 42.86 % 3-8 37.50 %

Total 28-65 43.1 % 9-23 39.1 % 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: O Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 14 1st-11:30

Nichols 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34  Chris Vallee * 35 8-12 1-2 4-4 4-2 6 2 5 2 1 3 21

23  Justin Lewis * 32 9-20 0-0 3-5 5-2 7 2 0 4 (0] 1 21

33 Casey Butler * 35 4-13 0-2 5-6 1-11 12 1 4 1 (0] 0 13

11 Jah'maine Mercer * 31 2-9 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 5 2 0 1 4

20 Jeff Lindgren * 14 0-4 0-2 4-4 0-0 6] 0 1 1 (0] 0 4

13 Jermaine Baskerville 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 6 0 2 0 1 4

12  Greg Sturdahl 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 3 0 0 3

15 Ron Powers 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0

43  Jon Costello 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 8-2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-66 2-7 16-19 21-27 48 14 17 15 1 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-32 34.38% 1-4 25.00 % 11-11 100.00 %

Second Half 15-34 44.12 % 1-3 33.33 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 26-66 39.4 % 2-7 28.6 % 16-19 84.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 21  Scores Tied: O times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points off Turnovers: 8

Points in the Paint: O

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: O



Roger Williams 39

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brandon Parrish 12 2-5 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 1 0 2 6] 0 7
10 Ben Camobreco 13 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 (0] 0 1 5
3 Billy Barrett 13 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 9
42  Geoff Baranger 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 (0] 2 0 6
33  Michael Woolley 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 3
21  Conrad Griffin 10 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 2 4
34  Tucker Bashaw 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 1 3
24  Marty Paciorkowski 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 (0] 0 0 2
12 Ryan McGovern 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Ryan McGinn 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 (0] 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-35 6-16 5-6 5-9 14 8 10 6 2 5 39
40.0 % 37.5% 83.3%
Nichols 34
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Chris Vallee 16 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
23  Justin Lewis 14 6-10 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 13
33 Casey Butler 15 1-6 0-1 4-4 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 6
11  Jah'maine Mercer 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 0 2
20  Jeff Lindgren 9 0-3 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0] 1 1 0 0 4
13 Jermaine Baskerville 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
12  Greg Sturdahl 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 2 2 0 0 0
15 Ron Powers 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
43  Jon Costello 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-32 1-4 11-11 10-14 24 4 8 7 (o] 2 34

34.4 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Roger Williams 34

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brandon Parrish 18 5-9 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 0 11
10 Ben Camobreco 17 4-6 2-3 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 2 11
3 Billy Barrett 16 1-3 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 0 5 2 0 4 3
42 Geoff Baranger 17 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 2 0 4
33  Michael Woolley 11 0-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
21  Conrad Griffin 12 24 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 5
34  Tucker Bashaw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
24  Marty Paciorkowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ryan McGovern 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Ryan McGinn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 (0] 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-30 3-7 3-8 6-13 19 7 8 7 3 8 34
46.7 % 42.9% 37.5%
Nichols 36
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Chris Vallee 19 6-8 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 2 4 1 1 2 14
23  Justin Lewis 18 3-10 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 1 8
33 Casey Butler 20 3-7 0-1 1-2 0-7 7 0] 3 1 0 0 7
11 Jah'maine Mercer 17 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2
20  Jeff Lindgren 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jermaine Baskerville 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 (6} 1 0 0 2
12  Greg Sturdahl 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0] 0 1 0 0 3
15 Ron Powers 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
43  Jon Costello 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-34 1-3 5-8 11-13 24 10 9 8 1 4 36

44.1 % 33.3 % 62.5 %



VISITORS: Roger Williams

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols

MISS JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF

REBOUND DEF by BARANGER,GEOFF
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON

BLOCK by BARANGER,GEOFF
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF

GOOD 3PTR by BARRETT,BILLY
ASSIST by MCGINN,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by CAMOBRECO,BEN

REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,BILLY

GOOD 3PTR by BARRETT,BILLY
ASSIST by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON
ASSIST by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

FOUL by CAMOBRECO,BEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

STEAL by BARRETT,BILLY
GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON
ASSIST by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

STEAL by CAMOBRECO,BEN
MISS JUMPER by CAMOBRECO,BEN

GOOD FT by CAMOBRECO,BEN

GOOD FT by CAMOBRECO,BEN

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,CONRAD

MISS JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF

REBOUND DEF by BARANGER,GEOFF
MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,BILLY

FOUL by GRIFFIN,CONRAD

MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,BILLY

19:53

19:35

19:29
19:19
19:19
19:05
19:00
18:51

18:41
18:27

18:14

17:47
17:39
17:31
16:57
16:30
16:30
16:27
16:00
15:47
15:46
15:43
15:26
15:22
15:17
14:51
14:49
14:40

14:18
14:14
14:06

13:56

13:40

13:33
13:29
13:29
13:29
12:45

2-0

5-0

5:2

8-2

10-2

12-2

13-2
14-2

14-4

14-5
14-6

V2

V5

V3

V 6

V 8

V 10

V1l
V12

V 10

V9
V 8

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
ASSIST by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY
MISS 3PTR by LINDGREN,JEFF
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE

TURNOVER by STURDAHL,GREG

TURNOVER by LINDGREN,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
MISS JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

REBOUND DEF by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
MISS JUMPER by LINDGREN,JEFF
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LINDGREN,JEFF
GOOD FT by LINDGREN,JEFF



-- REBOUND DEF by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
12:37 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,CONRAD --
GOOD JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF 12:15 16-6 V10
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,CONRAD --

11:56 TURNOVER by VALLEE,CHRIS
STEAL by GRIFFIN,CONRAD 11:53
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,CONRAD 11:52 18-6 V12
11:43 MISS JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

REBOUND DEF by MCGINN,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,CONRAD 11:30 20-6 V14
ASSIST by BARRETT,BILLY --
11:17 20-8 V12 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by VALLEE,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,CONRAD 10:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY
10:31 20-10 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by BUTLER,CASEY

GOOD JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF 10:11 22-10 V12
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,CONRAD --
FOUL by BARANGER,GEOFF 09:56

09:44 22-12 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
-- ASSIST by STURDAHL,GREG

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,CONRAD 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JUSTIN
09:25 TURNOVER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
STEAL by GRIFFIN,CONRAD 09:23
TURNOVER by BASHAW,TUCKER 09:06
09:04 STEAL by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
09:02 TURNOVER by STURDAHL,GREG
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,CONRAD 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,JON
08:42 22-14 V8 GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY
-- ASSIST by STURDAHL,GREG

GOOD 3PTR by BASHAW,TUCKER 08:30 25-14 V11
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,CONRAD --
08:15 MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
REBOUND DEF by MCGINN,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by BASHAW,TUCKER 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by POWERS,RON
07:32 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,CASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by POWERS,RON
07:26 MISS JUMPER by POWERS,RON
BLOCK by BARANGER,GEOFF 07:26
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,CASEY
07:15 MISS JUMPER by POWERS,RON
-- REBOUND OFF by POWERS,RON
07:07 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by BARANGER,GEOFF 06:59
06:59 25-15 V 10 GOOD FT by BUTLER,CASEY
06:59 25-16 V9 GOOD FT by BUTLER,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by BASHAW,TUCKER 06:51
REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by POWERS,RON
06:32 TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
STEAL by BASHAW,TUCKER 06:28
MISS JUMPER by MCGINN,RYAN 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
05:50 MISS JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JUSTIN



05:43 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by VALLEE,CHRIS
05:38 25-18 V7 GOOD JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS

TURNOVER by BARRETT,BILLY 05:26
05:04 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER by PARRISH,BRANDON 04:57
05:02 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by PARRISH,BRANDON 04:59

04:59 25-19 V6 GOOD FT by BUTLER,CASEY
04:59 25-20 V5 GOOD FT by BUTLER,CASEY
GOOD 3PTR by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL 04:40 28-20 V8
ASSIST by BARRETT,BILLY --
04:27 28-23 V5 GOOD 3PTR by VALLEE,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
GOOD 3PTR by CAMOBRECO,BEN 04:01 31-23 V8
ASSIST by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL --
03:48 31-25 V6 GOOD JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
MISS JUMPER by PACIORKOWSKI,MARTY 03:32
REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,BRANDON --

03:19 FOUL by POWERS,RON
TURNOVER by PARRISH,BRANDON 03:13
03:10 STEAL by VALLEE,CHRIS

03:05 31-27 V4 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

MISS 3PTR by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL 02:50
REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON 02:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:41 FOUL by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
MISS FT by PARRISH,BRANDON 02:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PARRISH,BRANDON 02:41 32-27 V5
02:37 FOUL by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
MISS 3PTR by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY
02:12 MISS 3PTR by VALLEE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,BRANDON --
FOUL by CAMOBRECO,BEN 01:54
01:54 32-28 V4 GOOD FT by VALLEE,CHRIS
01:54 32-29 V3 GOOD FT by VALLEE,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by PACIORKOWSKI,MARTY 01:39 34-29 V5
01:17 34-31 V3 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by LINDGREN,JEFF

FOUL by PACIORKOWSKI,MARTY 01:13
01:13 34-32 V2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN
01:01 FOUL by BUTLER,CASEY

GOOD FT by PARRISH,BRANDON 01:01 35-32 V3

GOOD FT by PARRISH,BRANDON 01:01 36-32 V4
00:51 MISS JUMPER by LINDGREN,JEFF

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:22 36-33 V3 GOOD FT by LINDGREN,JEFF
00:19 36-34 V2 GOOD FT by LINDGREN,JEFF

FOUL by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL 00:12
TURNOVER by BARRETT,BILLY 00:12
GOOD 3PTR by BARRETT,BILLY 00:00 39-34 V5

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Roger Williams Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols




GOOD 3PTR by CAMOBRECO,BEN
ASSIST by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by CAMOBRECO,BEN
ASSIST by BARRETT,BILLY

MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,BILLY
MISS 3PTR by CAMOBRECO,BEN

REBOUND DEF by BARANGER,GEOFF
MISS JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF
GOOD JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF
ASSIST by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF

REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BARANGER,GEOFF
TURNOVER by PARRISH,BRANDON
FOUL by PARRISH,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF
ASSIST by BARRETT,BILLY

REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,BILLY
GOOD JUMPER by CAMOBRECO,BEN
ASSIST by BARRETT,BILLY

TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF

STEAL by BARRETT,BILLY
MISS JUMPER by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFIN,CONRAD
ASSIST by BARRETT,BILLY

REBOUND DEF by BARANGER,GEOFF
MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,BILLY
REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,CONRAD
ASSIST by BARRETT,BILLY

39-36
42-36

42-38

45-38

45-40

47-40

49-40

49-42
51-42

53-42

53-44

53-46

53-48
55-48

58-48

V3
V 6

V 4

V7

V5

V7

V9

V7
V9

V1l

V9

V7

V5
V7

V 10

MISS JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by VALLEE,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
ASSIST by VALLEE,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY

ASSIST by VALLEE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

MISS 3PTR by LINDGREN,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

GOOD JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS
ASSIST by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
ASSIST by VALLEE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY

TURNOVER by BUTLER,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN



FOUL by BARANGER,GEOFF
TURNOVER by BARANGER,GEOFF

FOUL by MCGINN,RYAN
STEAL by BARRETT,BILLY
STEAL by BARRETT,BILLY
MISS FT by BARRETT,BILLY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD FT by BARRETT,BILLY

GOOD JUMPER by BARRETT,BILLY
GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON

FOUL by MCGINN,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,BILLY
MISS JUMPER by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL

STEAL by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON
STEAL by MCGINN,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,CONRAD

MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON

FOUL by MCGINN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MCGINN,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,CONRAD

TURNOVER by CAMOBRECO,BEN

TURNOVER by BARRETT,BILLY

BLOCK by BARANGER,GEOFF
REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,BILLY

12:57
12:50
12:50
12:19
12:16
12:14
12:14
12:10
12:08
12:05
12:05
12:00
11:55
11:48
11:44
11:34
11:24
11:23

11:05
10:54
10:54
10:44
10:39
10:34
10:31
10:07
09:44
09:37
09:15
09:08
08:49
08:40
08:40

08:40

08:24

08:03
07:42
07:42
07:40
07:12
07:10
07:02

06:57

06:53
06:53

58-51

59-51

61-51
61-52
63-52

63-54

65-54

65-56

65-58

65-60

V7

V 8

V 10
V9
V1l

V9

V1l

V9

V7

V5

REBOUND OFF by STURDAHL,GREG
GOOD 3PTR by STURDAHL,GREG
ASSIST by BUTLER,CASEY

FOUL by LEWIS,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by STURDAHL,GREG

TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE

FOUL by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
MISS FT by BUTLER,CASEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BUTLER,CASEY

GOOD JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS
ASSIST by BUTLER,CASEY

BLOCK by VALLEE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by VALLEE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY
TURNOVER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY

MISS FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by VALLEE,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY
ASSIST by VALLEE,CHRIS

STEAL by VALLEE,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS

STEAL by VALLEE,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN



MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by VALLEE,CHRIS
06:37 65-62 V3 GOOD JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON 06:15 67-62 V5
ASSIST by CAMOBRECO,BEN --

05:47 TURNOVER by VALLEE,CHRIS
STEAL by CAMOBRECO,BEN 05:46
GOOD JUMPER by CAMOBRECO,BEN 05:44 69-62 V7

05:24 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
BLOCK by BARANGER,GEOFF 05:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by BARANGER,GEOFF 05:24
05:24 69-63 V6 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN
05:24 69-64 V5 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN
04:58 MISS JUMPER by STURDAHL,GREG
REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,BRANDON --
04:30 69-66 V3 GOOD JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
-- ASSIST by BUTLER,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by CAMOBRECO,BEN 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by POWERS,RON
03:46 MISS JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
-- REBOUND OFF by VALLEE,CHRIS
03:40 MISS JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by VALLEE,CHRIS
03:31 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by BARANGER,GEOFF --
03:10 FOUL by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
TURNOVER by CAMOBRECO,BEN 03:10
03:10 STEAL by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
03:10 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BARRETT,BILLY 02:54
02:52 STEAL by LEWIS,JUSTIN
02:49 TURNOVER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
STEAL by CAMOBRECO,BEN 02:48
GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON 02:46 71-66 V5
02:36 TURNOVER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
STEAL by BARRETT,BILLY 02:34
02:20 FOUL by VALLEE,CHRIS
FOUL by CAMOBRECO,BEN 02:20

02:20 71-67 V4 GOOD FT by VALLEE,CHRIS
02:20 71-68 V3 GOOD FT by VALLEE,CHRIS

GOOD FT by CAMOBRECO,BEN 02:20 72-68 V 4
MISS FT by CAMOBRECO,BEN 02:20

REBOUND OFF by CAMOBRECO,BEN --

MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,BILLY 01:43

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JUSTIN
01:27 72-70 V2 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

00:40 FOUL by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
MISS FT by WOOLLEY,MICHAEL 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY
00:25 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY
BLOCK by PARRISH,BRANDON 00:25
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,BILLY --
MISS FT by PARRISH,BRANDON 00:22
GOOD FT by PARRISH,BRANDON 00:22 73-70 V3
00:22 FOUL by LEWIS,JUSTIN
MISS FT by PARRISH,BRANDON 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JUSTIN



